

## National Electric Power Regulatory Authority (NEPRA)

## Publication of

National Electric Power Regulatory Authority (Selection of Operation and Maintenance Contractors by Generation Companies) Guidelines, 2020

For eliciting public Opinion

In order to bring transparency in the selection of operation and maintenance contractors by generation companies, NEPRA has framed the guidelines on National Electric Power Regulatory Authority (Selection of Operation and Maintenance Contractors by Generation Companies) Guidelines, 2020 in exercise of its powers conferred under Section 7(2) and Section 48 of the Regulation of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997 (XL of 1997). These guidelines can be accessed through NEPRA website. Comments may be sent to Registrar (NEPRA) within 30 days of this publication.

## **Registrar NEPRA**

NEPRA Tower, Attaturk Avenue (East), G-5/1, Islamabad

Phone: 051-2013200, Fax: 051-2600021, Email: <u>registrar@nepra.org.pk</u>

For further information please visit www.nepra.org.pk